8/22/2023

BID TAB PARK ON FLORENCE 2nd DETENTION POND IMPROVEMENTS (#8332671). PROJECT NO. SW1922 BID NO. 24.106

2:00 P.M. BID OPENING 08/22/2023 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING

					ENGINEER ESTIMATE		GROUND LEVEL LLC		CHEROKEE PRIDE CONSTRUCTION Inc./ SAPULPA, OK		CIRCLE B UNDERGROUND LLC	
ITEM SPEC	NO. DESCRIPTION	UNITS C	UANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
1	242 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,575.00	\$19,575.00	
2	641 MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	
3 201(A	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	
4 202(B	MUCK EXCAVATION	Cu Yd	120	\$9.59	\$1,150.80	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$54.00	\$6,480.00	
5 202(H	EARTHWORK	Cu Yd	6318	\$10.00	\$63,180.00	\$17.00	\$107,406.00	\$25.00	\$157,950.00	\$38.00	\$240,084.00	
6 221(B	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	Ln Ft	100	\$3.59	\$359.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	
7 221(G	TEMPORARY FIBER LOG	Ln Ft	80	\$6.59	\$527.20	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	
8 230(A	SOLID SLAB SOD	Sq Yd	7500	\$2.82	\$21,150.00	\$5.00	\$37,500.00	\$3.40	\$25,500.00	\$9.00	\$67,500.00	
9 231(A	TREE PLANTING (Oklahoma Redbud)	EA	7	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,510.00	\$24,570.00	
10 231(A	TREE PLANTING (Autumn Gold Bald Cypress)	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,185.00	\$4,185.00	
11 601(A	TYPE I PLAIN RIP-RAP (18"-24")	TON	200	\$55.81	\$11,162.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$49.00	\$9,800.00	
12 601(C	TYPE I-A FILTER BLANKET (3/8 GRADATION ROCK)	TON	50	\$39.40	\$1,970.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$59.00	\$2,950.00	
13 601(I)	FILTER FABRIC	Sq Yd	220	\$3.53	\$776.60	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$7.00	\$1,540.00	
14 610(A	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Sq Yd	35	\$65.87	\$2,305.45	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$86.00	\$3,010.00	
15 611(L)	8'x8' JUNCTION STRUCTURE (CAST-IN-PLACE)	LS	1	\$42,300.00	\$42,300.00	\$15,350.00	\$15,350.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	
16 611(L)	OUTFLOW STRUCTURE (CAST-IN-PLACE)	LS	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	
17 611(L)	DISSIMILAR PIPE CONNECTION	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	
18 611(L)	HEADWALL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	
19 613(A	48" HDPE STORM PIPE	Ln Ft	12	\$171.63	\$2,059.56	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$453.00	\$5,436.00	
20 613(A	60" HDPE STORM PIPE	Ln Ft	91	\$273.67	\$24,903.97	\$225.00	\$20,475.00	\$220.00	\$20,020.00	\$547.00	\$49,777.00	
21 619(A	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	
22 625(B	SALVAGE & RESET CONCRETE FENCE & GATE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	
23 642(A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL 1	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,180.00	\$9,180.00	
24 642(A	RIGHT-OF-WAY RESTORATION	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	
25 880(B	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,490.00	\$5,490.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,640.00	\$8,640.00	
26 SPECIA	AL REMOVE & REPLACE VINYL FENCE & GATE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,510.00	\$3,510.00	
27 SPECIA	AL POND AERATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,175.00	\$14,175.00	
		TOTAL COMF	LETE BID:		\$310,444.58		\$323,611.00		\$417,690.00		\$641,872.00	

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 1:45pm on August 22, 2023. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.



Nathanael Kohl Stormwater Project Engineer